Seven Frame Sizes
Up To 1200A
GCB100 Series 15-100 A
GCB150 Series 125-150 A
GCB250 Series 175-250 A
GCB400 Series 300-400 A
GCB600 Series 500-600 A
GCB800 Series 800 A
GCB1200 Series 1200 A
Wide Range of Applications
	• Branch and feeder circuits
	• Industrial control panels
	• Industrial machines

Lugs
LL Line & Load
Gladiator MCCB Part Number Nomenclature
Gladiator MCCB Accessories
GCBX 1 - AUX - LT - BK
Series
GCBX
Frame Size
1: 100
2: 150-250
3: 400-600
4: 150-800
5: 800-1200
Type Product Description/Ratings
ALX – Alarm/Auxiliary LT (left), RT (right), or
Blank (either side)
AUX – Auxiliary LT (left), RT (right), or
Blank (either side)
ALM – Alarm Contact LT (left), RT (right), or
Blank (either side)
SHT – ShuntTrip 24VDC / 110VAC
UVT – Trip 24VDC / 110VAC
EHR – Exterior Handle
Rotary
NEMA Rating:
N12, N3R4, N1, N4X
Color:
GY – Gray
BK  –  Black
SFT – Shaft Length (12, 16, 24 in)
FHC – Flange Handle
Cable
NEMA Rating
(N12, N3R4, N1, N4X) M – With operating mechanism
CBL – Cable Length (36, 60, or 72 in)
LCK – Locking Device PL – Removable
Padlocking
PBR – Insulating Phase
Barrier STD – Standard
www.automationdirect.com Circuit Protection tCPR-31
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405
Gladiator MCCB GCB100 (15-100 A)
2-Pole or 3-Pole
Gladiator MCCB GCB100 2-Pole (15-100 A) Selection Guide
Part Number Price Frequency Ampere Rating Voltage (AC) Interrupt
Capacity (kA) Voltage (DC) Interrupt
Capacity (kA)
Dimensional
Drawing
GCB100S-2FF15LL $160.00
50/60 Hz
15
120/240
240
480
600Y/347
65
65
35
18
250 (2P) 25
PDF
GCB100S-2FF20LL $160.00 20 PDF
GCB100S-2FF25LL $160.00 25 PDF
GCB100S-2FF30LL $160.00 30 PDF
GCB100S-2FF40LL $160.00 40 PDF
GCB100S-2FF50LL $160.00 50 PDF
GCB100S-2FF60LL $160.00 60 PDF
GCB100S-2FF70LL $160.00 70 PDF
GCB100S-2FF80LL $160.00 80 PDF
GCB100S-2FF90LL $160.00 90 PDF
GCB100S-2FF100LL $160.00 100 PDF
	• HACR rated
	• SWD (lighting circuits) switch duty rating (applied only to 15 and 20A /
347VAC or less)
	• HID high intensity discharge lighting rating (15-50A / 480VAC or less)

50/60 Hz
15
120/240
240
480
600Y/347
65
65
35
18
250 (2P)
500 (3P)
25
35
PDF
GCB100S-3FF20LL $191.00 20 PDF
GCB100S-3FF25LL $191.00 25 PDF
GCB100S-3FF30LL $191.00 30 PDF
GCB100S-3FF40LL $191.00 40 PDF
GCB100S-3FF50LL $191.00 50 PDF
GCB100S-3FF60LL $191.00 60 PDF
GCB100S-3FF70LL $191.00 70 PDF
GCB100S-3FF80LL $191.00 80 PDF
GCB100S-3FF90LL $191.00 90 PDF
GCB100S-3FF100LL $191.00 100 PDF
GCB100S-2FF15LL
www.automationdirect.com Circuit Protection tCPR-32
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405

contact indicates if the MCCB is closed or open/tripped. Alarm contact
indicates if the MCCB is tripped.
NA
GCBX1-AUX-LT $12.00
Gladiator field installable auxiliary contact, left side mount, (1) SPDT
contact(s), 3A @ 250VAC/0.2A @ 250VDC, 20in 24AWG lead wires, Auxiliary
contact indicates if the MCCB is closed or open/tripped.
NA
GCBX1-AUX-RT $12.00
Gladiator field installable auxiliary contact, right side mount, (1) SPDT
cont+act(s), 3A @ 250VAC/0.2A @ 250VDC, 20in 24AWG lead wires,
Auxiliary contact indicates if the MCCB is closed or open/tripped.
NA
GCBX1-LCK-PL $21.50 Gladiator lockout attachment, 5-8mm (3/16-5/16in) diameter. For locking in
the OFF position only. Accepts up to 3 locks. PDF
GCBX1-SHT-110VAC $24.50 Gladiator field installable shunt trip, right side mount, 110-130 VAC/VDC coil
voltage, screw terminals. NA
GCBX1-SHT-24VDC $21.50 Gladiator field installable shunt trip, right side mount, 24 VAC/VDC coil
voltage, screw terminals. NA
GCBX1-UVT-110VAC $24.50 Gladiator field installable undervoltage trip, right side mount, 110-130 VAC/
VDC sensing range, screw terminals. NA
GCBX1-UVT-24VDC $21.50 Gladiator field installable undervoltage trip, right side mount, 24 VAC/VDC
sensing range, screw terminals. NA
Gladiator MCCB GCB100 (15-100 A)
2-Pole or 3-Pole – Accessories
GCBX1-AUX-LT
GCBX1-EHR-N12-GY
GCBX1-SHT-24VDC
GCBX1-UVT-24VDC
GCBX1-SFT-12
GCBX1-FHC-N3R4-M
GCBX1-LCK-PL
Gladiator MCCB GCB100 (15-100 A)
Flange Handles and Cables
Part Number Price Description Dimensional
Drawing
GCBX1-FHC-N3R4-M $233.00
Gladiator flange handle, lever, gray/chrome, external front mount, 2-position,
lockable in OFF only, defeatable, NEMA 3/3R/4. Operating mechanism
included.
PDF
GCBX1-FHC-N4X-M $252.00
Gladiator flange handle, lever, chrome, external front mount, 2-position,
lockable in OFF only, defeatable, NEMA 3/4/4X. Operating mechanism
included.
PDF
GCBX2-CBL-36 $57.00 Gladiator cable assembly, 36in [0.91 m] PDF
GCBX2-CBL-60 $67.00 Gladiator cable assembly, 60in [1.52 m] PDF
Gladiator MCCB GCB100 (15-100 A)
Rotary Handles and Shafts
Part Number Price Description Dimensional
Drawing
GCBX1-EHR-N12-GY $57.00 Gladiator rotary handle, pistol, gray, external front mount, 2-position, lockable
in ON-OFF, defeatable, NEMA 1/12. Operating mechanism included. PDF
GCBX1-EHR-N3R4-BK $63.00
Gladiator rotary handle, pistol, black, external front mount, 2-position,
lockable in ON-OFF, defeatable, NEMA 3/3R/4. Operating mechanism
included.
PDF
GCBX1-EHR-N4X-BK $71.00
Gladiator rotary handle, pistol, black, external front mount, 2-position,
lockable in ON-OFF, defeatable, NEMA 3/4/4X. Operating mechanism
included.
PDF
GCBX1-SFT-12 $10.50 Gladiator shaft, 12in [0.30 m] length. PDF
GCBX1-SFT-16 $11.50 Gladiator shaft, 16in [0.41 m] length. PDF
GCBX1-SFT-24 $17.50 Gladiator shaft, 24in [0.61 m] length. PDF
www.automationdirect.com Circuit Protection tCPR-34
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405